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ECONOMIC 
CONTRIBUTIONS  
OF THE RESTAURANT  
& FOODSERVICE  
INDUSTRY 

OREGON

In 2025, Oregon’s eating and drinking places are projected to contribute 
$19.11B in direct economic output to the state’s economy, support 
186,218 jobs, and deliver $6.94B in total labor income, including 
wages, salaries, and proprietors’ income, and benefits.

These contributions spur additional spending in the U.S. economy. 
When including indirect and induced impacts from employees, 
suppliers, and others in the surrounding area, the industry’s total 
economic impact rises to $33.09B in output, supporting 248,624 jobs, 
and $11.77B in total labor income.

The industry will also be a major source of public revenue. Direct 
contributions will total $2.55B in taxes to all levels of government, 
including $76.18M in county taxes, $548.71M in state taxes and $1.61B 
in federal taxes. With induced and indirect effects included, total 
contributions will reach $4.50B in taxes, with $143.26M in county taxes, 
$980.29M in state taxes and $2.78B in federal taxes.

x
OREGON – ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTIONS  
BY T YPE OF EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025

OUTPUT EMPLOYMENT LABOR INCOME TAXES

FULL SERVICE 
RESTAURANTS

Direct 
Total

 $7.27B 
$12.59B

70,004 
95,250

$2.76B 
$4.63B

$988.90M 
$1.73B

LIMITED-SERVICE 
RESTAURANTS

Direct 
Total

 $7.94B 
$14.13B

69,368 
98,432

 $2.34B 
$4.45B

 $925.95M 
$1.75B

ALL OTHER  
EATING AND  
DRINKING PLACES

Direct 
Total

 $3.90B 
$6.88B

46,846 
61,570

 $1.84B 
$2.96B

 $637.22M 
$1.07B

  Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data

For more information:  Restaurant.org | OregonRLA.org
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OREGON LARGEST INDIRECT AND INDUCED OUTPUT IMPACTS  
FROM EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025 (IN BILLIONS OF DOLL ARS)			 

$2.28

$1.34

$1.25

$1.14

$1.13

$0.95

$0.62

$0.47

$0.38

$0.37

Government Enterprises

Lessors of Nonfinancial
Intangible Assets

Wholesale Trade

Management of Companies
and Enterprises

Food Manuacturing

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate

Professional, Scientific
and Technical Services

Administrative
and Support Services

Health Care
and Social Assistance

Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data

OREGON LARGEST INDIRECT AND INDUCED EMPLOYMENT IMPACTS  
FROM EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025 (IN THOUSANDS OF WORKERS)

7.91

5.68

5.26

4.88

4.44

4.42

2.56

2.05

1.68

1.62Performing Arts, Spectator
Sports, and Related Industries

Couriers and Messengers

Wholesale Trade

Management of Companies
and Enterprises

Repair and Maintenance

Finance and Insurance

Health Care
and Social Assistance

Real Estate

Professional, Scientific
and Technical Services

Administrative
and Support Services

Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data
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x
OREGON CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS   
ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTIONS FROM EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025
CONGRESSIONAL 
DISTRICT OUTPUT EMPLOYMENT LABOR INCOME TAXES

OR-01 Direct	
Total

$4.13B 
$5.22B

39,567 
43,660

$1.57B 
$1.96B

$449.43M 
$575.01M

OR-02 Direct	
Total

 $3.22B 
$4.58B

31,936 
38,581

 $1.17B 
$1.59B

 $432.88M 
$624.75M

OR-03 Direct	
Total

 $3.48B 
$4.06B

32,378 
34,828

 $1.32B 
$1.53B

 $386.97M 
$457.41M

OR-04 Direct	
Total

$3.03B 
$4.56B

30,377 
38,048

 $1.07B 
$1.55B

 $402.81M 
$614.63M

OR-05 Direct	
Total

 $2.82B 
$3.34B

27,635 
29,960

 $992.90M 
$1.16B

 $319.09M 
$382.07M

OR-06 Direct	
Total

 $2.44B 
$2.90B

24,326 
26,222

 $824.69M 
$981.52M

 $265.29M 
$319.56M

Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data
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For an overview of the modeling of the Economic Contributions of the 
Restaurant and Foodservice Industry fact sheets and official definitions 
for the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) go to 
restaurant.org/statestatistics.

x
OREGON METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS    
ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTIONS FROM EATING AND DRINKING PL ACES, 2025

MSAs OUTPUT EMPLOYMENT LABOR INCOME TAXES

ALBANY Direct 
Total

$362.91M 
$489.22M

3,797 
4,469

$116.61M 
$154.94M

$45.08M 
$62.71M

BEND Direct 
Total

 $1.28B 
$2.05B

12,194 
16,013

 $470.69M 
$738.07M

 $179.12M 
$288.50M

CORVALLIS Direct 
Total

 
$400.00M 
$579.51M

4,114 
4,955

 $133.20M 
$188.80M

 $47.31M 
$71.28M

EUGENE-
SPRINGFIELD

Direct 
Total

 $1.70B 
$2.80B

16,668 
22,093

 $616.54M 
$971.42M

 $231.97M 
$386.95M

GRANTS PASS Direct 
Total

 $438.95M 
$638.38M

3,485 
4,576

 $215.16M 
$279.71M

 $73.62M 
$105.92M

MEDFORD Direct 
Total

 
$905.52M 

$1.45B

9,470 
12,242

$304.06M 
$487.98M

 $123.49M 
$205.62M

PORTLAND-
VANCOUVER-
HILLSBORO, 
OR-WA

Direct 
Total

 $11.65B 
$20.94B

108,669 
148,075

 $4.21B 
$7.47B

 $1.67B 
$2.96B

SALEM Direct 
Total

 $1.56B 
$2.32B

16,074 
19,734

 $510.61M 
$754.95M

 $193.53M 
$294.38M

Source: National Restaurant Association calculations using 2023 IMPLAN data

https://restaurant.org/statestatistics

